

Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

▶ Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.
▶ Information about Form 990-PF and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990pf.

Open to Public Inspection

For calendar year 2016 or tax year beginning

, and ending

Name of foundation: **FLEXTRONICS FOUNDATION**

Number and street (or P.O. box number if mail is not delivered to street address): **847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE**

Room/suite: _____

City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code: **MILPITAS, CA 95035**

A Employer identification number: **77-0567788**

B Telephone number: **(408) 576-7000**

C If exemption application is pending, check here

D 1. Foreign organizations, check here
2. Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, check here and attach computation

E If private foundation status was terminated under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here

F If the foundation is in a 60-month termination under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here

G Check all that apply: Initial return Initial return of a former public charity
 Final return Amended return
 Address change Name change

H Check type of organization: Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation

I Fair market value of all assets at end of year (from Part II, col. (c), line 16): **\$ 10,533,500.**

J Accounting method: Cash Accrual
 Other (specify) _____

Part I Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessarily equal the amounts in column (a).)		(a) Revenue and expenses per books	(b) Net investment income	(c) Adjusted net income	(d) Disbursements for charitable purposes (cash basis only)
Revenue	1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received	400,000.		N/A	
	2 Check <input type="checkbox"/> if the foundation is not required to attach Sch. B				
	3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments	24,050.	23,983.		STATEMENT 2
	4 Dividends and interest from securities	168,662.	159,337.		STATEMENT 3
	5a Gross rents				
	b Net rental income or (loss)				
	6a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10	51,107.			STATEMENT 1
	b Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a	2,219,698.			
	7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2)		56,459.		
	8 Net short-term capital gain				
	9 Income modifications				
	10a Gross sales less returns and allowances				
b Less: Cost of goods sold					
c Gross profit or (loss)					
11 Other income					
12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11	643,819.	239,779.			
Operating and Administrative Expenses	13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc.	0.	0.		0.
	14 Other employee salaries and wages				
	15 Pension plans, employee benefits				
	16a Legal fees				
	b Accounting fees				
	c Other professional fees	STMT 4	1,102.	0.	1,102.
	17 Interest				
	18 Taxes	STMT 5	10.	224.	0.
	19 Depreciation and depletion				
	20 Occupancy				
	21 Travel, conferences, and meetings				
	22 Printing and publications				
	23 Other expenses	STMT 6	49,255.	49,180.	75.
	24 Total operating and administrative expenses. Add lines 13 through 23		50,367.	49,404.	1,177.
	25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid		313,253.		313,253.
26 Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25		363,620.	49,404.	314,430.	
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12:					
a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements		280,199.			
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-)			190,375.		
c Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-)			N/A		

Part II Balance Sheets		Attached schedules and amounts in the description column should be for end-of-year amounts only.		
		Beginning of year	End of year	
		(a) Book Value	(b) Book Value	(c) Fair Market Value
Assets	1 Cash - non-interest-bearing	864,192.	400,834.	400,834.
	2 Savings and temporary cash investments	183,221.	457,802.	457,802.
	3 Accounts receivable			
	Less: allowance for doubtful accounts			
	4 Pledges receivable			
	Less: allowance for doubtful accounts			
	5 Grants receivable			
	6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons			
	7 Other notes and loans receivable			
	Less: allowance for doubtful accounts			
	8 Inventories for sale or use			
	9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges			
	10a Investments - U.S. and state government obligations			
	b Investments - corporate stock STMT 7	3,624,171.	4,189,023.	5,334,155.
	c Investments - corporate bonds STMT 8	338,425.	338,425.	393,562.
	11 Investments - land, buildings, and equipment: basis			
Less: accumulated depreciation				
12 Investments - mortgage loans				
13 Investments - other STMT 9	4,100,661.	4,000,005.	3,947,147.	
14 Land, buildings, and equipment: basis				
Less: accumulated depreciation				
15 Other assets (describe)				
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the instructions. Also, see page 1, item I)	9,110,670.	9,386,089.	10,533,500.	
Liabilities	17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses			
	18 Grants payable			
	19 Deferred revenue			
	20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons			
	21 Mortgages and other notes payable			
	22 Other liabilities (describe)			
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)	0.	0.		
Net Assets or Fund Balances	Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. <input type="checkbox"/>			
	24 Unrestricted			
	25 Temporarily restricted			
	26 Permanently restricted			
	Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here and complete lines 27 through 31. <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			
	27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds	0.	0.	
	28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund	5,993,879.	5,993,879.	
	29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds	3,116,791.	3,392,210.	
30 Total net assets or fund balances	9,110,670.	9,386,089.		
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances	9,110,670.	9,386,089.		

Part III Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)	1	9,110,670.
2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a	2	280,199.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize)	3	0.
4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3	4	9,390,869.
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) NET ASSET CHANGE	5	4,780.
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part II, column (b), line 30	6	9,386,089.

Part IV Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, 2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.)	(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.)	(d) Date sold (mo., day, yr.)
1a CAPITAL GAIN DISTRIBUTION	P	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
b UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES #41970	P	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
c UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES #41970	P	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
d			
e			

(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	(g) Cost or other basis plus expense of sale	(h) Gain or (loss) (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a 3,157.			3,157.
b 1,355,923.		1,334,746.	21,177.
c 863,775.		831,650.	32,125.
d			
e			

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69			(l) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus col. (k), but not less than -0-) or Losses (from col. (h))
(i) F.M.V. as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	(k) Excess of col. (i) over col. (j), if any	
a			3,157.
b			21,177.
c			32,125.
d			
e			

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 7 }	2	56,459.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6): If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c). If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 8	3	N/A

Part V Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? Yes No

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.

(a) Base period years Calendar year (or tax year beginning in)	(b) Adjusted qualifying distributions	(c) Net value of noncharitable-use assets	(d) Distribution ratio (col. (b) divided by col. (c))
2015	262,647.	9,876,813.	.026592
2014	500,210.	9,643,478.	.051870
2013	493,507.	8,877,935.	.055588
2012	284,706.	8,268,080.	.034434
2011	500,482.	7,778,648.	.064340

2 Total of line 1, column (d)	2	.232824
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years	3	.046565
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2016 from Part X, line 5	4	9,974,289.
5 Multiply line 4 by line 3	5	464,453.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part I, line 27b)	6	1,904.
7 Add lines 5 and 6	7	466,357.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4	8	314,430.

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the Part VI instructions.

Part VI Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

Table with 11 rows for excise tax calculations. Includes sub-rows 6a-6d for credits and payments. Total tax due is 1,992.

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities

Table with 10 rows for activity statements. Includes Yes/No columns. Questions cover political activities, tax returns, and state registration.

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

	Yes	No
11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions)		X
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement (see instructions)		X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? Website address WWW.FLEXTRONICS.COM	X	
14 The books are in care of EMAD SHARQAWI Telephone no. 408-576-7712 Located at 847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE, MILPITAS, CA ZIP+4 95035		
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year 15 N/A		
16 At any time during calendar year 2016, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country		X

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.

	Yes	No
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly): (1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No (2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a disqualified person? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No (3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No (4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No (5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No (6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.) <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here <input type="checkbox"/>	1b	X
c Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2016?	1c	X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)): a At the end of tax year 2016, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 2016? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No If "Yes," list the years _____, _____, _____ b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see instructions.) N/A c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here. _____	2b	
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time during the year? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2016 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2016.) N/A	3b	
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes?	4a	X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2016?	4b	X

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:

- (1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? Yes No
- (2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? Yes No
- (3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? Yes No
- (4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in section 4945(d)(4)(A)? (see instructions) Yes No
- (5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? Yes No

b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? Yes No
 Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here

5b X

c If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? Yes No

If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).

6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract? Yes No

6b X

b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? Yes No

If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.

7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? Yes No

7b N/A

b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? Yes No

Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation.

(a) Name and address	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation (if not paid, enter -0-)	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
SEE STATEMENT 10		0.	0.	0.

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than \$50,000	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
NONE				

Total number of other employees paid over \$50,000 0

Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than \$50,000	(b) Type of service	(c) Compensation
NONE		

Total number of others receiving over \$50,000 for professional services 0

Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.	Expenses
1 SEE STATEMENT 11	0.
2	
3	
4	

Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2.	Amount
1 N/A	
2	
3 All other program-related investments. See instructions.	
Total. Add lines 1 through 3	0.

Part X Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see instructions.)

1	Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes:		
a	Average monthly fair market value of securities	1a	8,942,702.
b	Average of monthly cash balances	1b	1,183,480.
c	Fair market value of all other assets	1c	
d	Total (add lines 1a, b, and c)	1d	10,126,182.
e	Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 1c (attach detailed explanation)	1e	0.
2	Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets	2	0.
3	Subtract line 2 from line 1d	3	10,126,182.
4	Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions)	4	151,893.
5	Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4	5	9,974,289.
6	Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5	6	498,714.

Part XI Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain foreign organizations check here and do not complete this part.)

1	Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6	1	498,714.
2a	Tax on investment income for 2016 from Part VI, line 5	2a	3,808.
b	Income tax for 2016. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.)	2b	
c	Add lines 2a and 2b	2c	3,808.
3	Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1	3	494,906.
4	Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions	4	0.
5	Add lines 3 and 4	5	494,906.
6	Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions)	6	0.
7	Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1	7	494,906.

Part XII Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)

1	Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:		
a	Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part I, column (d), line 26	1a	314,430.
b	Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B	1b	0.
2	Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes	2	
3	Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:		
a	Suitability test (prior IRS approval required)	3a	
b	Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule)	3b	
4	Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4	4	314,430.
5	Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income. Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b	5	0.
6	Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4	6	314,430.

Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

Part XIII Undistributed Income (see instructions)

	(a) Corpus	(b) Years prior to 2015	(c) 2015	(d) 2016
1 Distributable amount for 2016 from Part XI, line 7				494,906.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2016:				
a Enter amount for 2015 only			0.	
b Total for prior years:		0.		
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2016:				
a From 2011	43,532.			
b From 2012				
c From 2013	55,023.			
d From 2014	23,416.			
e From 2015				
f Total of lines 3a through e	121,971.			
4 Qualifying distributions for 2016 from Part XII, line 4: ▶ \$	314,430.			
a Applied to 2015, but not more than line 2a			0.	
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election required - see instructions)		0.		
c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election required - see instructions)	0.			
d Applied to 2016 distributable amount				314,430.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus	0.			
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2016 (If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount must be shown in column (a).)	121,971.			121,971.
6 Enter the net total of each column as indicated below:				
a Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5	0.			
b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract line 4b from line 2b		0.		
c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed income for which a notice of deficiency has been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has been previously assessed		0.		
d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable amount - see instructions		0.		
e Undistributed income for 2015. Subtract line 4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see instr.			0.	
f Undistributed income for 2016. Subtract lines 4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be distributed in 2017				58,505.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election may be required - see instructions)	0.			
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2011 not applied on line 5 or line 7	0.			
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2017. Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a	0.			
10 Analysis of line 9:				
a Excess from 2012				
b Excess from 2013				
c Excess from 2014				
d Excess from 2015				
e Excess from 2016				

Part XIV Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A

1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2016, enter the date of the ruling ▶

b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)

	Tax year				(e) Total
	(a) 2016	(b) 2015	Prior 3 years		
			(c) 2014	(d) 2013	
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net income from Part I or the minimum investment return from Part X for each year listed					
b 85% of line 2a					
c Qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 for each year listed					
d Amounts included in line 2c not used directly for active conduct of exempt activities					
e Qualifying distributions made directly for active conduct of exempt activities. Subtract line 2d from line 2c					
3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the alternative test relied upon:					
a "Assets" alternative test - enter:					
(1) Value of all assets					
(2) Value of assets qualifying under section 4942(j)(3)(B)(i)					
b "Endowment" alternative test - enter 2/3 of minimum investment return shown in Part X, line 6 for each year listed					
c "Support" alternative test - enter:					
(1) Total support other than gross investment income (interest, dividends, rents, payments on securities loans (section 512(a)(5)), or royalties)					
(2) Support from general public and 5 or more exempt organizations as provided in section 4942(j)(3)(B)(iii)					
(3) Largest amount of support from an exempt organization					
(4) Gross investment income					

Part XV Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had \$5,000 or more in assets at any time during the year-see instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
 a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than \$5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)
 NONE

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.
 NONE

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:
 Check here if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number or e-mail address of the person to whom applications should be addressed:
 SEE STATEMENT 12

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:
 SEE STATEMENT 12

c Any submission deadlines:
 SEE STATEMENT 12

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:
 SEE STATEMENT 12

Part XV **Supplementary Information** (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
<p><i>a Paid during the year</i></p> <p>ASSOCIACAO EDUCACIONAL SANTA RITA DE CASSIA RUA VITOR CARONE, 70 - JARDIM DAS FLORES SOROCABA, SAO PAULO, BRAZIL 18071-777</p>		NC	MULTI-FUNCTIONAL ROOM	5,000.
<p>CHINESE RELIEF & DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION 265 HONGXING ROAD, SECTION 4 CHENGDU, SICHUAN, CHINA 610021</p>		NC	PRE EMPLOYMENT TRAINING GRANT	8,316.
<p>COESO CENTRO ORIENTACAO EDUCACAO SOCIAL RUA PEDROSO DE BARROS, 187 SOROCABA, SAO PAULO, BRAZIL 18065-390</p>		NC	ECOLOGICAL FACTORY SOAP	8,000.
<p>COMMUNITY ACTION CENTER OF NORTFIELD 1651 JEFFERSON PARKWAY, #200 NORTFIELD, MN 55057</p>		PC	NORTFIELD WORKS	10,000.
<p>ECO CLUB TIMISOARA STR. CALEA CIRCUMVALATIUNII, 37, BL. B72, SC. 1, AP. 6 TIMISOARA, ROMANIA 300671</p>		NC	ECO FAIR	5,000.
<p>Total SEE CONTINUATION SHEET(S) ▶ 3a</p>				<p>313,253.</p>
<p><i>b Approved for future payment</i></p> <p>NONE</p>				
<p>Total ▶ 3b</p>				<p>0.</p>

Part XVI-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

	Unrelated business income		Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514		(e) Related or exempt function income
	(a) Business code	(b) Amount	(c) Exclu- sion code	(d) Amount	
1 Program service revenue:					
a _____					
b _____					
c _____					
d _____					
e _____					
f _____					
g Fees and contracts from government agencies					
2 Membership dues and assessments					
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments			14	24,050.	
4 Dividends and interest from securities			14	168,662.	
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:					
a Debt-financed property					
b Not debt-financed property					
6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal property					
7 Other investment income					
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory			18	51,107.	
9 Net income or (loss) from special events					
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory					
11 Other revenue:					
a _____					
b _____					
c _____					
d _____					
e _____					
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e)		0.		243,819.	0.
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e)			13	243,819.	

(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations.)

Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No.	Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes).
▼	N/A

Part XVII Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?

	Yes	No
a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:		
(1) Cash		X
(2) Other assets		X
b Other transactions:		
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization		X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization		X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets		X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements		X
(5) Loans or loan guarantees		X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations		X
c Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees		X
1c		X

d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a) Line no.	(b) Amount involved	(c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization	(d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements
		N/A	

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 527? Yes No

b If "Yes," complete the following schedule.

(a) Name of organization	(b) Type of organization	(c) Description of relationship
N/A		

Sign Here Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Signature of officer or trustee: _____ Date: _____ Title: CFO

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown below (see instr.)? Yes No

Paid Preparer Use Only	Print/Type preparer's name	Preparer's signature	Date	Check if self-employed	PTIN
	ANNE FULTON	<i>Anne Fulton</i>	10/31/17		E00941863
	Firm's name ▶ DELOITTE TAX LLP	Firm's EIN ▶		86-1065772	
	Firm's address ▶ 555 17TH STREET, SUITE 3600 DENVER, CO 80202	Phone no. 303-292-5400			

Part XV Supplementary Information**3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)**

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
ASOCIATIA ECOSTUFF ROMANIA MIHAI VITEAZUL 26 CHISINUIE CRIS, TIMISOARA, ROMANIA 315100		NC	URBAN INTERVENTION	5,000.
FUNDACION COMUNITARIA DE LA FRONTERA NORTE A.C. AV. 20 DE NOVIEMBRE #4305, COL. EL COLEGIO CIUDAD JUAREZ, CHIHUAHUA, MEXICO 32310		NC	YOUTH EMPLOYABILITY PROGRAM CHALLENGE	6,000.
GRID ALTERNATIVES 1171 OCEAN AVE, STE 200 OAKLAND, CA 94608		PC	BAY AREA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	15,000.
GUANGDONG GETCH EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION NO.18, JINGHELI, NANHUAXI ROAD, HAIZHOU DISTRICT GUANGZHOU, CHINA		NC	EDGE ACADEMY GRANT	10,000.
INSTITUTE FOR ENVIRONMENT AND DEVELOPMENT OF XIAN NO. 169, MIAOHOU ST, LIANHU DISTRICT, XIAN SHANXI, CHINA		NC	GREEN START-UPS	15,000.
MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE FOUNDATION P.O. BOX 2408 COLUMBIA, SC 29202		PC	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING SCHOLARSHIPS	20,000.
HUNGARIAN RED CROSS SOMOGY COUNTY H-7400 KAPOSVR SZENT IMRE U. 8 HUNGARY		NC	TRAINING FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES	2,901.
SARVAR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & NATURE LOVERS H-9600 SARVAR, TOMORI PAL U 14 SARVAR, HUNGARY		NC	ENVIRONMENT DAY	2,200.
SATOYAMA WO MAMORU KAI 619-6 SEKIMOTO KAMI CHIKUSEI-CITY IBARAKI, JAPAN		NC	IBARAKI FOREST CONSERVATION PROGRAM	10,000.
SENGO 5 FLOOR, YOUTH ACTIVITY CENTER, NO.42. NANTOU ANCIENT, NANSHAN DISTRICT SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG, CHINA		NC	MANGROVE TREES	9,300.
Total from continuation sheets				276,937.

Part XV Supplementary Information**3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)**

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
SETON WILLIAMSON FOUNDATION 201 SETON PARKWAY ROUNDROCK, TX 78665		PC	PROJECT SEARCH	15,000.
SHENZHEN LE BANG SOCIAL WORK BUILDING3, KA LUO COMMUNITY AREA, BAOAN DISTRICT NO.46 SHENZHEN, CHINA		NC	BIO ENZYME, ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY CLEANING GRANT	9,936.
SILICON VALLEY EDUCATION FOUNDATION 1400 PARKMOOR, SUITE 200 SAN JOSE, CA 95126		PC	FLEX ELEVATE TEACHER WORKFORCE TRAINING INITIATIVE	100,000.
SOUTH MEMPHIS ALLIANCE 1048 SOUTH BELLEVUE BLVD MEMPHIS, TN 38106		PC	OPPORTUNITY PASSPORT DREAM SEEKERS JOB READINESS	10,000.
SPD ASSOCIATION FOR PEOPLE WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES 2 PENG NGUAN ST, CENTRE SINGAPORE 168955		NC	TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT & TRAINING FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES GRANT	10,000.
THE DEW DAY FOUNDATION GALAMBOK, 8754, SOMOGYI BELA UT 14. GALAMBOK ZALA H-8754 HUNGARY		NC	CAREER GUIDANCE TRAINING PROGRAMS FOR DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS	4,600.
UNA SEGUNDA MIRADA A.C. JESUS GARCIA 2779, PRADOS PROVIDENCIA GUADALAJARA, JALISCO, MEXICO 44670		NC	TRAINING AND PROFESSIONALIZATION OF FACILITATORS OF INCLUSION WORKSHOPS	10,000.
ZALAEGERSZEG PUBLIC FOUNDATION FOR HIGHER EDUCATION KOSSUTH U. 17-19, ZALAEGERSZEG ZALA H-8900 HUNGARY		NC	DUAL EDUCATION CAREER COUNSELING CAMP FOR HIGH SCHOOL SENIORS	2,000.
NOBLE COMPASSIONATE VOLUNTEERS 866, PASHUPATI SADAK-3, G.P.O. BOX 4444 KAMALPOKHARI, KATHMANDU, NEPAL		NC	NEPAL EARTHQUAKE DISASTER RELIEF EFFORTS, REBUILDING PHASE	20,000.
Total from continuation sheets				

Schedule B
(Form 990, 990-EZ,
or 990-PF)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Schedule of Contributors

▶ Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF.
▶ Information about Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) and
its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2016

Name of the organization

FLEXTRONICS FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

77-0567788

Organization type (check one):

Filers of:

Section:

Form 990 or 990-EZ

501(c)() (enter number) organization

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation

527 political organization

Form 990-PF

501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization is covered by the **General Rule** or a **Special Rule**.

Note: Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions.

General Rule

For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling \$5,000 or more (in money or property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts I and II. See instructions for determining a contributor's total contributions.

Special Rules

For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ), Part II, line 13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1) \$5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h, or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts I and II.

For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of more than \$1,000 *exclusively* for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I, II, and III.

For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, contributions *exclusively* for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than \$1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an *exclusively* religious, charitable, etc., purpose. Don't complete any of the parts unless the **General Rule** applies to this organization because it received *nonexclusively* religious, charitable, etc., contributions totaling \$5,000 or more during the year ▶ \$ _____

Caution: An organization that isn't covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules doesn't file Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF), but it must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990-PF, Part I, line 2, to certify that it doesn't meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2016)

Name of organization

Employer identification number

FLEXTRONICS FOUNDATION

77-0567788

Part I Contributors (See instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional space is needed.

(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
1	FLEXTRONICS INTERNATIONAL 847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE MILPITAS, CA 95035	\$ 400,000.	Person <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Payroll <input type="checkbox"/> Noncash <input type="checkbox"/> (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
		\$	Person <input type="checkbox"/> Payroll <input type="checkbox"/> Noncash <input type="checkbox"/> (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
		\$	Person <input type="checkbox"/> Payroll <input type="checkbox"/> Noncash <input type="checkbox"/> (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
		\$	Person <input type="checkbox"/> Payroll <input type="checkbox"/> Noncash <input type="checkbox"/> (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
		\$	Person <input type="checkbox"/> Payroll <input type="checkbox"/> Noncash <input type="checkbox"/> (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
		\$	Person <input type="checkbox"/> Payroll <input type="checkbox"/> Noncash <input type="checkbox"/> (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)

Name of organization

Employer identification number

FLEXTRONICS FOUNDATION

77-0567788

Part II Noncash Property (See instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part II if additional space is needed.

(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions)	(d) Date received
_____	_____ _____ _____	\$ _____	_____
_____	_____ _____ _____	\$ _____	_____
_____	_____ _____ _____	\$ _____	_____
_____	_____ _____ _____	\$ _____	_____
_____	_____ _____ _____	\$ _____	_____
_____	_____ _____ _____	\$ _____	_____
_____	_____ _____ _____	\$ _____	_____
_____	_____ _____ _____	\$ _____	_____
_____	_____ _____ _____	\$ _____	_____
_____	_____ _____ _____	\$ _____	_____

Name of organization FLEXTRONICS FOUNDATION	Employer identification number 77-0567788
---	---

Part III Exclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions to organizations described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) that total more than \$1,000 for the year from any one contributor. Complete columns (a) through (e) and the following line entry. For organizations completing Part III, enter the total of exclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions of \$1,000 or less for the year. (Enter this info. once.) ▶ \$ _____
Use duplicate copies of Part III if additional space is needed.

(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

Relationship of transferor to transferee

(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

Relationship of transferor to transferee

(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

Relationship of transferor to transferee

(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4

Relationship of transferor to transferee

FORM 990-PF

GAIN OR (LOSS) FROM SALE OF ASSETS

STATEMENT 1

(A) DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	(B) GROSS SALES PRICE	(C) COST OR OTHER BASIS	(D) EXPENSE OF SALE	(E) MANNER ACQUIRED PURCHASED	(F) DATE ACQUIRED VARIOUS	(G) DATE SOLD VARIOUS
UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES #41970	1,355,923.	1,336,941.	0.			18,982.

(A) DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	(B) GROSS SALES PRICE	(C) COST OR OTHER BASIS	(D) EXPENSE OF SALE	(E) MANNER ACQUIRED PURCHASED	(F) DATE ACQUIRED VARIOUS	(G) DATE SOLD VARIOUS
UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES #41970	863,775.	831,650.	0.			32,125.

CAPITAL GAINS DIVIDENDS FROM PART IV

0.

TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 6A

51,107.

FORM 990-PF INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 2

SOURCE	(A) REVENUE PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVESTMENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME
UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES #41970	111.	44.	
UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES #42110	23,939.	23,939.	
TOTAL TO PART I, LINE 3	24,050.	23,983.	

FORM 990-PF

DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES

STATEMENT 3

SOURCE	GROSS AMOUNT	CAPITAL GAINS DIVIDENDS	(A) REVENUE PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME
UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES #41970	83,953.	0.	83,953.	73,510.	
UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES #41970	0.	0.	0.	1,118.	
UBS FINANCIAL SERVICES #42110	84,709.	0.	84,709.	84,709.	
TO PART I, LINE 4	168,662.	0.	168,662.	159,337.	

FORM 990-PF

OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

STATEMENT 4

DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
CONSULTING FEES	1,102.	0.		1,102.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C	1,102.	0.		1,102.

FORM 990-PF

TAXES

STATEMENT 5

DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
CALIFORNIA FILING FEE	10.	0.		0.
FOREIGN TAXES	0.	224.		0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18	10.	224.		0.

FORM 990-PF

OTHER EXPENSES

STATEMENT 6

DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
INVESTMENT ADVISORY	49,140.	49,140.		0.
LICENSES AND PERMITS	75.	0.		75.
BANK SERVICE CHARGES	40.	40.		0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23	49,255.	49,180.		75.

FORM 990-PF

CORPORATE STOCK

STATEMENT 7

DESCRIPTION	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE
3M CO	81,721.	174,999.
ALPHABET INC CL A	161,474.	209,999.
AMERICAN INTL GROUP INC COM NEW	160,779.	189,399.
AMERICAN TOWER CORP REIT	130,549.	192,337.
BANK OF AMER CORP	54,698.	75,140.
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC NEW CL B	0.	0.
CISCO SYSTEMS INC	158,130.	169,081.
CITIGROUP INC	155,763.	171,753.
CROWN CASTLE INTL CORP REIT	99,827.	86,770.
CVS HEALTH CORP	91,594.	168,473.
DAVITA INC.	116,499.	107,535.
DOW CHEMICAL	193,402.	205,992.
FACEBOOK INC CL A	49,784.	54,649.
GENL DYNAMICS CORP	125,834.	145,898.
GENL ELECTRIC CO	195,446.	227,836.
GILEAD SCIENCES INC	0.	0.
HOME DEPOT INC	162,073.	161,566.
HUMANA INC	76,853.	224,433.
INTEL CORP	160,123.	184,433.
JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM	106,627.	190,096.
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO	128,212.	154,459.
KRAFT HEINZ CO/THE	133,238.	248,862.
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP	134,815.	151,214.
MASTERCARD INC CL A	136,801.	162,102.
MCDONALDS CORP	0.	0.
NEWELL BRANDS INC	205,219.	202,041.
NIKE INC CL B	140,921.	243,984.
PALO ALTO NETWORKS INC	114,931.	106,918.
PAYPAL HOLDINGS INC	105,820.	114,068.
PEPSICO INC	0.	0.
QUANTA SERVICES INC	114,092.	141,143.
RAYONIER INC REIT	100,404.	79,800.
RAYTHEON CO NEW	118,326.	133,480.
ROCKWELL AUTOMATION INC NEW	105,549.	129,696.
TYSON FOODS INC CL A	91,396.	135,696.
WALT DISNEY CO (HOLDING CO) DISNEY COM	110,360.	208,440.
WELLS FARGO & CO NEW	167,763.	181,863.
YUM BRANDS INC	0.	0.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B	4,189,023.	5,334,155.

FORM 990-PF

CORPORATE BONDS

STATEMENT 8

DESCRIPTION	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE
CNA FINCL CORP	287,045.	326,268.
GEORGIA PAC CORP M-W+25BP	51,380.	67,294.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10C	338,425.	393,562.

FORM 990-PF

OTHER INVESTMENTS

STATEMENT 9

DESCRIPTION	VALUATION METHOD	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE
ALLIANZGI NFJ DIVID INT & PREM	COST	0.	0.
AMERICAN FUNDS BOND FUND OF AMERICA CL A	COST	1,000,000.	945,720.
CALVERT SHORT DURATION INCOME FUND CLASS A	COST	1,000,000.	999,995.
THORNBURG LIMITED TERM INCOME FD CLASS A	COST	1,000,005.	1,009,841.
VIRTUS MULTI-SECTOR SHORT TERM BOND FUND - CLASS A	COST	1,000,000.	991,591.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 13		4,000,005.	3,947,147.

FORM 990-PF

PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS
TRUSTEES AND FOUNDATION MANAGERS

STATEMENT 10

NAME AND ADDRESS	TITLE AND AVRG HRS/WK	COMPEN- SATION	EMPLOYEE BEN PLAN CONTRIB	EXPENSE ACCOUNT
TIM STEWART 847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE MILPITAS, CA 95035	SECRETARY 1.00	0.	0.	0.
EMAD SHARQAWI 847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE MILPITAS, CA 95035	TREASURER 1.00	0.	0.	0.
DAVE BENNETT 847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE MILPITAS, CA 95035	CFO 1.00	0.	0.	0.
BRUCE KLAFTER 847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE MILPITAS, CA 95035	ASSISTANT SECRETARY 1.00	0.	0.	0.
MICHAEL MENDENHALL 847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE MILPITAS, CA 95035	CEO/PRESIDENT 1.00	0.	0.	0.
TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF, PAGE 6, PART VIII		0.	0.	0.

ACTIVITY ONE

THE FLEXTRONICS FOUNDATION INVESTS GLOBALLY AND SERVES AS A CATALYST FOR POSITIVE CHANGE IN COMMUNITIES AROUND THE WORLD. THE FOUNDATION IS FOCUSED ON BEING AN ASSET TO THESE COMMUNITIES THROUGH DISASTER AND COMMUNITY RELIEF AND EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS.

EXPENSES

TO FORM 990-PF, PART IX-A, LINE 1

0.

Application for Automatic Extension of Time To File an Exempt Organization Return

OMB No. 1545-1709

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

▶ **File a separate application for each return.**
▶ **Information about Form 8868 and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form8868.**

Electronic filing (e-file). You can electronically file Form 8868 to request a 6-month automatic extension of time to file any of the forms listed below with the exception of Form 8870, Information Return for Transfers Associated With Certain Personal Benefit Contracts, for which an extension request must be sent to the IRS in paper format (see instructions). For more details on the electronic filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/efile, click on Charities & Non-Profits, and click on *e-file for Charities and Non-Profits*.

Automatic 6-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed).

All corporations required to file an income tax return other than Form 990-T (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of time to file income tax returns.

		Enter filer's identifying number
Type or print	Name of exempt organization or other filer, see instructions. FLEXTRONICS FOUNDATION	Employer identification number (EIN) or 77-0567788
File by the due date for filing your return. See instructions.	Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. 847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE	Social security number (SSN)
	City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions. MILPITAS, CA 95035	

Enter the Return Code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application for each return) 0 4

Application Is For	Return Code	Application Is For	Return Code
Form 990 or Form 990-EZ	01	Form 990-T (corporation)	07
Form 990-BL	02	Form 1041-A	08
Form 4720 (individual)	03	Form 4720 (other than individual)	09
Form 990-PF	04	Form 5227	10
Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust)	05	Form 6069	11
Form 990-T (trust other than above)	06	Form 8870	12

EMAD SHARQAWI

- The books are in the care of ▶ **847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE - MILPITAS, CA 95035**
Telephone No. ▶ **408-576-7712** Fax No. ▶ _____
- If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box
- If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) _____. If this is for the whole group, check this box . If it is for part of the group, check this box and attach a list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for.

1 I request an automatic 6-month extension of time until **NOVEMBER 15, 2017**, to file the exempt organization return for the organization named above. The extension is for the organization's return for:

- ▶ calendar year **2016** or
- ▶ tax year beginning _____, and ending _____.

2 If the tax year entered in line 1 is for less than 12 months, check reason: Initial return Final return Change in accounting period

3a If this application is for Forms 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any nonrefundable credits. See instructions.	3a	\$ 5,800.
b If this application is for Forms 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit.	3b	\$ 3,500.
c Balance due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, if required, by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions.	3c	\$ 2,300.

Caution: If you are going to make an electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EO for payment instructions.